PAGE 2> Guide to Concrete Construction — Part II-Section 6 – Reinforcing & Prestressing Steel Properties
Version 1.0
CONTENTS
1 OUTLINE ................................................. 2
2 REINFORCEMENT TYPES ...................... 2
2.1 GENERAL ......................................2
2.2 STANDARD BARS .........................2
2.3 MESH REINFORCEMENT..............4

stress (strain)
Ductility
Class Type Designation Grade
Plain Bar to AS/NZS 4671 R250N 250 0.05 N
Bar deformed to AS/NZS 4671 D500L (fitments only)
D500N
500
500
0.015
0.05
L
N
Welded mesh, plain, deformed
or indented to AS/NZS 4671
D500L
D500N
500
500
0.015
0.05
L
N
Stainless steel plain bar to
BS 6744
200 200 0.05 N or E
Stainless steel ribbed bar to
BS 6744
500(*)
(*) Maximum Grade allowed by
AS 3600 and AS 5100.5
500
0.05 N or E
3 PRESTRESSING WIRE, STRAND
AND BARS
3.1 TENDONS
General
The steel wires, strand and bars used in